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THE COMPANY

Since 1947 AGB - Alban Giacomo Spa has 

been producing a complete range of hard-

ware components, which are used all over 

the world to build windows and doors. The 

complete catalogue includes over 20,000 

articles, completely manufactured in Italy 

in three high-tech plants, covering a total 

area of over 50,000 square metres.

L’AZIENDA

AGB - Alban Giacomo Spa produce dal 

1947 una gamma completa di componen-

ti di ferramenta, che vengono impiegati in 

tutto il mondo nella costruzione di porte e 

finestre. Il catalogo completo comprende 

oltre 20.000 articoli, fabbricati interamente 

in Italia in tre stabilimenti ad elevata tecno-

logia e automazione, su una superficie co-

perta complessiva di oltre 50.000 mq.

Sede Centrale/Headquarters  Romano d’Ezzelino (VI)

Stabilimento cilindri

Cylinders plant  Pove del Grappa (VI)

Magazzino spedizioni / Warehouse  Cassola (VI)
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ift-KONFORMITÄTSZERTIFIKAT 

ift-CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

 
 Beschläge / Hardware 

 
Produktfamilien 

product families 

Dreh- und Drehkippbeschläge für Fenster und Fenstertüren 

turn and tilt-turn hardware for windows and casement doors 

Produkt 
product 

TESI Serie, TESI AVANT, ARTech 

Einsatzbereich 

field of application 

Systeme mit entsprechender Beschlagaufnahmenut 

systems with suitable hardware groove  

max. Flügelgewicht  

max. casement weight 
max. 150 kg 

Hersteller 

manufacturer 

Alban Giacomo spa  

Via A. Gasperi 75 , I 36060 Romano D`Ezzelino 

Produktionsstandort 

production site 
Alban Giacomo spa  

Via A. Gasperi 75,  

I-36060 Romano D`Ezzelino 

Alban Giacomo spa  

Via Col Beretta 4 , 

I-36022 Cassola Vi 

 
 
 
Rosenheim 

Christian Kehrer 

Ulrich Sieberath 

08. Januar 2014 Leiter ift Zertifizierungs- und Überwachungsstelle Institutsleiter 

 

Head of ift Certification and Surveillance Body 
Director of Institute 

 

Vertrag-Nr. / Contract No.: 228 6026531 
Zertifikat-Nr. / Certificate No.: 228 6026531-1-5 

 

 

Gültig bis / Valid: 
08. November 2014 

EN 1191  

EN 12400 

 Klasse 2 

Dauerfunktion 

resistance to repeated 

opening and closing 

 EN 12046-1 

EN 13115 

 
Klasse 2 

Bedienungskräfte 

operating forces 

 EN ISO 9227 

EN 1670 

 
Klasse 4 

Korrosionsschutz 

corrosion protection 

  

Mit diesem Zertifikat wird bescheinigt, dass die benann-

ten Beschläge den Anforderungen des ift-Zertifizierungs-

programms für Beschläge (QM328 : 2013-11) entspre-

chen. 

Grundlagen sind durch das Prüflabor erstellte Produkt-

familien der aufgeführten Beschläge, Prüfung durch das 

Prüflabor nach EN 13126-8 : 2006 und EN 1191 : 2000 

unter Berücksichtigung der Anwendungsdiagramme, eine 

werkseigene Produktionskontrolle des Herstellers und 

eine Fremdüberwachung der Fertigung durch die Über-

wachungsstelle in den benannten Standorten. Das 

Zertifikat ist nur in Verbindung mit dem dazugehörigen 

Überwachungsvertrag gültig. 

Die Gültigkeitsdauer des Zertifikates beträgt 5 Jahre. Mit 

der Erteilung des Zertifikates ist eine regelmäßige Frem-

düberwachung des Herstellers verbunden. 

Das Zertifikat darf nur unverändert vervielfältigt werden. 

Alle Änderungen der Voraussetzungen für die Zertifizie-

rung sind dem ift-Q-Zert mit den erforderlichen Nachwei-

sen unverzüglich schriftlich anzuzeigen. 

 
Das Unternehmen ist berechtigt, die Beschläge gemäß 

der ift-Zeichensatzung mit dem „ift-zertifiziert“-Zeichen 

zu kennzeichnen. 

Dieses Zertifikat enthält 2 Anlagen: 

1: Übersicht der Produktfamilien 

2: Austauschbarkeit nach EN 14351-1 

The present certificate attests that the hardware men-

tioned fulfils the requirements of the ift-certification 

scheme for hardware (QM328 : 2013-11). 

Basis of the certificate are the product families of the 

hardware listed that have been compiled by the test 

laboratory, tests performed by the test laboratory as per 

EN 13126-8 : 2006 and EN 1191 : 2000 based on the 

application diagrams, factory production control by the 

manufacturer and third-party surveillance audits of the 

production by the surveillance bodies at the sites men-

tioned. The certificate is valid only in conjunction with the 

corresponding surveillance contract. 

The certificate is valid for a period of 5 years. Award of 

the certificate is subject to regular third-party surveillance 

of the manufacturer. 

The reproduction of the certificate without any change 

whatsoever from the original, is permitted. Any changes 

to the prerequisites applicable to certification shall be 

immediately communicated in writing to ift-Q-Zert ac-

companied by the necessary evidence. 

The company is authorised to affix the ”ift-certified“-mark 

to the hardware according to the “ift Rules for use of the 

“ift-certified”-mark. 

This Certificate contains 2 Annexes:  

1: List of product families 

2: Interchangeability as per EN 14351-1 
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Einsatz
field of application

max. Flügelgewicht 

max. casement weight
max. 150 kg 

Hersteller
manufacturer

Alban Giacomo spa  

Via A. Gasperi 75 , I 36060 Romano D`Ezzelino 

Produktionsstandort 

production site

Alban Giacomo spa 

Via A. Gasperi 75,  

I-36060 Romano D`Ezzelino

Alban Giacomo spa 

Via Col Beretta 4 , 

I-36022 Cassola Vi

Rosenheiheimm
ChristiaChri n Kehrerr

Ulrich S thieberath 

08. Januar 20r 2014
Leiter iftift Zertifi Zert zierungs d Üb- und Überwachun

erwa gsstelle
InstitutIn sleiter
Institutsleiter

Head of ift Certifiertification acat nd Surveillance BodyBody

t

Director f Instof Institute itute

Vertrag-Vertrag-Nr. /Nr. / ContractContract NoNo.:.: 228 6026228 6026531531
Zertifikat-Nr. / Certificate No.: 228 6026531 1-5531-1-5

Gültig bis / Valid:
08. November 2014

EN 1191  

EN 12400 

Klasse 2 

Dauerfunktion

resistance to repeated 

opening and closing

EN 12046-1 

EN 13115 

Klasse 2 

Bedienungskräfte

operating forces
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Mit diesem Zertifikat wird bescheinigt, dass die benann-

ten Beschläge den Anforderungen des ift-Zertifizierungs-

programms für Beschläge (QM328 : 2013-11) entspre-

chen. 

Grundlagen sind durch das Prüflabor erstellte Produkt-

familien der aufgeführten Beschläge, Prüfung durch das 

Prüflabor nach EN 13126-8 : 2006 und EN 1191 : 2000 

unter Berücksichtigung der Anwendungsdiagramme, eine 
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The present certificate attests that the hardware men-

tioned fulfils the requirements of the ift-certification 

scheme for hardware (QM328 : 2013-11). 

Basis of the certificate are the product families of the 

hardware listed that have been compiled by the test 

laboratory, tests performed by the test laboratory as per 

y

EN 13126-8 : 2006 and EN 1191 : 2000 based on the 

application diagrams, factory production control by the 

manufacturer and third-party surveillance audits of the 

production by the surveillance bodies at the sites men-

tioned. The certificate is valid only in conjunction with the 

corresponding surveillance contract. 

The certificate is valid for a period of 5 years. Award of 

the certihe ficate is subject to regular third-party surveillance 
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Nuovo sistema Anta-Ribalta per finestre

The new Tilt&Turn Hardware for Windows
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STILE

La scatola del cremonese scompare 

dietro il frontale dell’asta, grazie 

all’innovativo sistema di aggancio.

STYLE

The espagnolette mechanism is hidden 

behind the front strip plate, thanks to 

the innovative latch system.

L’elegante leva del catenaccio passante 

integrata al frontale, scompare in po-

sizione di chiusura.

The elegant lever of the sliding bolt in-

tegrated into the front plate is hidden 

when the window is closed.

Il nuovo nottolino a fungo fisso di serie 

consente la regolazione verticale e in 

pressione, agevolando le operazioni di 

messa a punto della finestra.

The new mushroom cam as standard 

permits vertical and pressure adjust-

ment, making window adjustment op-

erations easy.

PRECISIONE

Il punto di chiusura garantisce grande 

tenuta in ogni situazione, grazie alla 

testa fissa e alla basetta d’appoggio 

sul frontale.

PRECISION

The closure point ensures a great secu-

rity seal in any situation, thanks to the 

fixed head and the small support on the 

front strip plate.



25 mm

40 mm

50 mm
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SICUREZZA DI SERIE

Nottolino a fungo di serie a garan-

zia di maggior sicurezza contro i 

tentativi di effrazione.

SECURITY AS STANDARD

The mushroom cam as standard 

is a guarantee of greater security 

against housebreaking attempts.

Con l’abbinamento di incontri normali o 

antieffrazione è possibile personalizzare 

il livello di sicurezza del serramento.

The level of security of the window can 

be customised using a combination of 

normal or anti-burglar strikers.

Entrata

Backset
15 mm

MODULARITÀ

I componenti ARTech sono 

studiati per razionalizzare le 

scorte di accessori, conser-

vando versatilità di configu-

razioni per diverse tipologie 

di serramenti.

MODULARITY

ARTech components are 

designed to rationalise 

accessory stock levels and 

to maintain configuration 

versatility for various types 

of windows.

Ferramenta per pvc
Hardware for pvc



7

Gli adattatori in metallo permettono alla ferramaneta di 

agganciarsi al cuore della finestra.

Metallic adapters allow hardware to be anchored in the 

heart of the window.

Ampie regolazioni verticali e in pressione per una perfetta 

posa in opera. Regolazione dell’aria tra 9,5 ÷ 15 mm, 

regolazione in pressione ± 1 mm.

Wide vertical and pressure adjustment for a perfect window.

Air gap between 9,5 ÷ 15 mm, pressure adjustment ± 1 mm.

Corpo forbice e fusto separati per un 

assemblaggio veloce.

Separated sash and frame stay arm 

parts for a fast and easy assembly.

Leva del catenaccio integrata per un design 

elegante.

Integrated lever of extensible bolt for 

elegant design.

Scatola del cremonese 

nascosta per un design 

minimalista.

Hidden espagnolette

mechanism for a mini-

mal design.

Ferramenta per legno
Hardware for wood
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12

15

9,5

ARIA MASSIMA

MAX. GAP

ARIA MINIMA

MIN. GAP

Gamma incontri per PVC, 

Alluminio e Alluminio-legno

Range of strikers for PVC, 

Aluminium and Aluminium-wood

Height adjustment of cams

Open strikers

Generous working

tolerances and management

of installation errors

I vantaggi degli incontri ARTech per PVC

The advantages of ARTech strikers for PVC

Regolazione in altezza dei nottolini

Incontri aperti

Ampie tolleranze di 

lavorazione e gestione 

degli errori di installazione
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9,5

15

9

ARIA MASSIMA

MAX. GAP

ARIA MINIMA

MIN. GAP

Gamma incontri per 

Legno e legno-Alluminio

Range of strikers for 

Wood and Wood-aluminium

Height adjustment of cams

Open strikers

Generous working

tolerances and management

of installation errors

I vantaggi degli incontri ARTech per Legno 

The advantages of ARTech strikers for Wood

Regolazione in altezza dei nottolini

Incontri aperti

Ampie tolleranze di 

lavorazione e gestione 

degli errori di installazione
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ARTech 150 Kg
is available for:

- Axis 9/13 mm 
- Gap 4/12 mm 
- Rebate 15/18/20 mm 

ARTech 150 Kg 
è disponibile per:

- Asse 9/13 mm
- Aria 4/12 mm
- Battuta 15/18/20 mm

Portata certificata fino a 150 kg
ANCORA PIÙ FORTE 

La cerniera angolare è stata rinforzata nei punti di maggior sollecitazione per 

incrementare la portata. E’ disponibile nella versione con e senza adattatore 16/12.

Certified bearing capacity of up to 150 kg 
EVEN STRONGER 

The corner hinge has been strengthened at the main stress points to increase

the bearing capacity. Version with and without 16/12 adapter available. 
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ift-KONFORMITÄTSZERTIFIKAT 
ift-CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

 
 

Beschläge / Hardware 

 

Produktfamilien product families Dreh- und Drehkippbeschläge für Fenster und Fenstertüren 

turn and tilt-turn hardware for windows and casement doors 

Produkt product TESI Serie, TESI AVANT, ARTech 

Einsatzbereich field of application Systeme mit entsprechender Beschlagaufnahmenut 

systems with suitable hardware groove  
max. Flügelgewicht  max. casement weight max. 150 kg Hersteller manufacturer Alban Giacomo spa  Via A. Gasperi 75 , I 36060 Romano D`Ezzelino 

Produktionsstandort production site Alban Giacomo spa  Via A. Gasperi 75,  I-36060 Romano D`Ezzelino 
Alban Giacomo spa  Via Col Beretta 4 , I-36022 Cassola Vi 

 
 
 
Rosenheim 

Christian Kehrer 

Ulrich Sieberath 

08. Januar 2014 
Leiter ift Zertifizierungs- und Überwachungsstelle Institutsleiter 

 
Head of ift Certification and Surveillance Body 

Director of Institute 

 

Vertrag-Nr. / Contract No.: 228 6026531 
Zertifikat-Nr. / Certificate No.: 228 6026531-1-5 

 

 

Gültig bis / Valid: 
08. November 2014 

EN 1191  EN 12400 
 Klasse 2 Dauerfunktion resistance to repeated opening and closing  

EN 12046-1 EN 13115 
 Klasse 2 Bedienungskräfte operating forces  

EN ISO 9227 EN 1670 
 Klasse 4 Korrosionsschutz corrosion protection  

 

Mit diesem Zertifikat wird bescheinigt, dass die benann-

ten Beschläge den Anforderungen des ift-Zertifizierungs-

programms für Beschläge (QM328 : 2013-11) entspre-

chen. 
Grundlagen sind durch das Prüflabor erstellte Produkt-

familien der aufgeführten Beschläge, Prüfung durch das 

Prüflabor nach EN 13126-8 : 2006 und EN 1191 : 2000 

unter Berücksichtigung der Anwendungsdiagramme, eine 

werkseigene Produktionskontrolle des Herstellers und 

eine Fremdüberwachung der Fertigung durch die Über-

wachungsstelle in den benannten Standorten. Das 

Zertifikat ist nur in Verbindung mit dem dazugehörigen 

Überwachungsvertrag gültig. Die Gültigkeitsdauer des Zertifikates beträgt 5 Jahre. Mit 

der Erteilung des Zertifikates ist eine regelmäßige Frem-

düberwachung des Herstellers verbunden. 
Das Zertifikat darf nur unverändert vervielfältigt werden. 

Alle Änderungen der Voraussetzungen für die Zertifizie-

rung sind dem ift-Q-Zert mit den erforderlichen Nachwei-

sen unverzüglich schriftlich anzuzeigen. 
 
Das Unternehmen ist berechtigt, die Beschläge gemäß 

der ift-Zeichensatzung mit dem „ift-zertifiziert“-Zeichen 

zu kennzeichnen. Dieses Zertifikat enthält 2 Anlagen: 
1: Übersicht der Produktfamilien 2: Austauschbarkeit nach EN 14351-1 

The present certificate attests that the hardware men-

tioned fulfils the requirements of the ift-certification 

scheme for hardware (QM328 : 2013-11). 
Basis of the certificate are the product families of the 

hardware listed that have been compiled by the test 

laboratory, tests performed by the test laboratory as per 

EN 13126-8 : 2006 and EN 1191 : 2000 based on the 

application diagrams, factory production control by the 

manufacturer and third-party surveillance audits of the 

production by the surveillance bodies at the sites men-

tioned. The certificate is valid only in conjunction with the 

corresponding surveillance contract. 
The certificate is valid for a period of 5 years. Award of 

the certificate is subject to regular third-party surveillance 

of the manufacturer. The reproduction of the certificate without any change 

whatsoever from the original, is permitted. Any changes 

to the prerequisites applicable to certification shall be 

immediately communicated in writing to ift-Q-Zert ac-

companied by the necessary evidence. 
The company is authorised to affix the ”ift-certified“-mark 

to the hardware according to the “ift Rules for use of the 

“ift-certified”-mark. This Certificate contains 2 Annexes:  
1: List of product families 2: Interchangeability as per EN 14351-1 
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PORTATA CERTIFICATA 150 KG

CERTIFIED BEARING CAPACITY

OF UP TO 150 KG 

Certificato QM 328
secondo normativa EN 13126-8 standard

QM 328 certified
in accordance with the EN 13126-8 standard

TECNOLOGIA ALL’AVANGUARDIA

Il maschio della cerniera è realizzato con 

innovative linee di saldatura automa-

tica, concepite per garantire la qualità 

della saldatura di ogni singolo pezzo.

LEADING-EDGE TECHNOLOGY 

The male part of the hinge has been 

manufactured with innovative auto-

matic welding lines, conceived to en-

sure the welding quality of each item.

150 KG DI SERIE

Sono state certificate le cerniere standard 

doppio foro 34 senza perni o spine di te-

nuta specifici e senza vite supplementare 

nella parte inferiore del maschio della 

cerniera.

150 KG STANDARD PRODUCT

The standard hinges (two holes 34, no 

specific holding pins or elements, no sup-

plementary screws in the lower part of the 

male part of the hinge) are certified. 

FUNZIONALE NEI DETTAGLI

L’interasse tra i fori vite del supporto 

è stato studiato al fine di evitare piani 

di taglio e fessurazione delle venature 

del legno.

FUNCTIONAL, RIGHT DOWN

TO THE LAST DETAIL 

Centre-to-centre between the screw 

holes of the support designed to prevent 

shear plane and cracking of the 

wood grain.



Finitura attiva ad alta protezione      Active hi-protection finish

Alta resistenza alla corrosione anche 

nelle condizioni ambientali più avverse, 

rese critiche dall’ alta concentrazione di 

sale nell’aria (zone costiere), dall’inquina-

mento atmosferico e da ambienti umidi 

che portano alla formazione di condensa 

e muffe.

High corrosion resistance even in the 

most inclement environmental condi-

tions, due to high salt concentration in 

the air (coasts), to the atmospheric pol-

lution and to humid rooms which take to 

develop condensate and moulds. 
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0
Silver ActiveageSilver

2000

500
Secondo normativa UNI EN

ISO 9227 senza il minimo

intaccamento della superficie

da ruggine rossa.

According to EN 9227

without any notch of the surface 

from red rust.

ZINCATURA

Protegge il metallo creando una prima barriera che si interpone 

tra agenti corrodenti e prodotto.

ZINC

Protects the metal by creating a first barrier which interposes 

itself between corrosion agents and product.

PASSIVAZIONE CROMICA CON NANO PARTICELLE DI SILICE

Agisce attivamente con reazione elettrochimica per la 

protezione dello strato di zinco e quindi del prodotto.

CHROMIC PASSIVATION WITH NANO PARTICLES OF SILICA

Actively acts with electrochemical reaction for the

protection of the Zinc layer and thus the product.

PROTEZIONE ERMETICA ATTIVA

Rivestimento organico minerale cromatante. Mantiene le proprietà

anticorrosive anche in caso di shock termici e sollecitazioni.

ACTIVE HERMETIC PROTECTION

Organic-mineral chromating cover. Maintain the anti-corrosive

characteristics even in case of thermal shocks and dynamic stress.

OLTRE 2000 ORE IN NEBBIA SALINA

MORE THAN 2000 HOURS

IN SALT SPRAY TEST
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N e w  G e n e r a t i o n

E’ il programma di calcolo ed estrazione
della ferramenta AGB per tutte le
tipologie di serramenti.
AGB3000NG è un software di nuova generazione che affianca il serramentista in

tutte le fasi, dalla produzione fino alla preventivazione della finestra passando 

dalla preparazione di un ordine di ferramenta da inviare al proprio fornitore di 

fiducia.

It is the calculation and extraction 
programme for AGB hardware for
all windows and doors types. 
AGB3000NG is a new generation software product providing back up for joiners 

and dealers at all stages: from the windows production stage to budgeting, with 

preparation of hardware delivery order to customer’s own supplier.
14



CALCOLO DELLA FERRAMENTA

Modulo standard per il calcolo del numero di componenti di ferra-

menta necessari alla realizzazione di uno o più serramenti; raggrup-

pabili per commessa e sottocommessa a multilivello.

INTERFACCIAMENTO MACCHINE CNC

Modulo per lo scambio delle lavorazioni da realizzare nel serramento 

per la successiva applicazione dei componenti AGB (fresature, foratu-

re, banchi di montaggio ecc.).

DOCUMENTAZIONE TECNICA

Per ogni componente è possibile visualizzare e stampare la relativa 

scheda tecnica in forma PDF e con le istruzioni di montaggio, dove 

presenti.

GESTIONE ORDINI

Dopo aver calcolato il quantitativo di accessori necessari, è possibile 

automatizzare e formalizzare il processo dell’ordine del materiale 

presso la ferramenta o direttamente presso AGB, ottimizzando l’ordi-

ne per confezioni o per pezzi singoli.

ASSISTENZA

Per tutti i clienti registrati e con regolare contratto sarà attiva l’assi-

stenza on-line sia telefonica che a mezzo sistema VoIP, con possibilità 

di assistenza diretta da remoto con i classici strumenti di accesso 

internet.

HARDWARE CALCULATION

Standard module for calculation of the number of hardware compo-

nents necessary for production of one or more windows and doors 

enabling multilayer grouping by order and subcontract order.

CNC MACHINE INTERFACING

Module for changeover of work processes on the casement fixture for 

later application of AGB components (moulding, drilling, assembly 

benches etc.).

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

Technical data sheets (PDF format) with assembly instructions, where 

present, for each component can be displayed and printed.

MANAGEMENT OF ORDERS

After quantification of the accessories required, the order process, to 

the hardware dealer or directly to AGB, can be automated and finalized, 

optimizing the order for packs or single items.

CUSTOMER CARE

On-line, VoIP system and telephone assistance is available for all cus-

tomers who have completed the registration process and who have 

duly stipulated a contract, enabling direct remote assistance via tradi-

tional internet access instruments.

I moduli di AGB3000NG: AGB3000NG addins:

15



Alban Giacomo spa

Sede centrale / Headquarters:

Via A. De Gasperi, 75

36060 Romano d’Ezzelino

(Vicenza) Italy

Magazzino spedizioni / Warehouse:

Via Col Beretta, 4

36022 Cassola (VI) - Italy

Stabilimento cilindri / Cylinder Plant:

Via S. Bortolo, 44

36020 Pove del Grappa (VI) - Italy

Nuovo Stabilimento/ New Plant:

Via Col Beretta

36022 Cassola (VI)  - Italy

Tel. +39 0424 832 832

www.agb.it - info@agb.it

I dati e le immagini forniti sono da ritenersi validi salvo errori di stampa ed ogni eventuale modifica da parte della casa costruttrice. / The supplied data and pictures are to be considered valid saving any printing error or modifications introduced by the manufacturer.
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